Adopt-A-Road Liability Release - Minors

ROAD DEPARTMENT

I have reviewed the Deschutes County Road Department Adopt-A-Road Santy Juidelines and I am aware of the danger involved in participating in the Adopt-A-Road program described therein. I am participating through the permit issued to section of ______(Road Name) ending at (In the ection or Milepost) Further, I understand that I will be responsible and liable for damage or injury to any persons or property resulting from my actions during this activity. I protect, hold harmless, and release county, it's officers, agents, employees, and volunteers, against any and all damages, claims, demands, actions, causes of action, costs and expenses of whatsoever nature as a result of my actions garing this activity and will notify the Deschutes County Road Department in the event a third party is injured as a result of my actions during this activity and will notify the Road Department in the event a party is injured as a result of this activity. Signatures below acknowledge that I, and my MINOR child, have read and understand both the Deschutes County Road Department dopt-A-Road SAFETY GUIDELINES and the above Liability Release. Signatures below are complex written consent that my Minor child participates in the Adopt-a-Road program following the same exponsibilities and guidelines as the adults. I represent that I have sole legal custody of participant some other authorization is required. _____ Initial ______ Father/Mother/Guardian (Circle one) name of parent or legal guardian) Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian Date MINOR'S Printed Name: ______Date of Birth: _____

MINOR'S Signature: